
Cargo Belgium 
Adjusted drop-off and delivery days Spring 2025
We aim to deliver your pallets and parcels on time, even during the spring holidays. You can help us by ensuring  
everything is submitted on time. Below are the adjusted drop-off and delivery days for you to keep in mind.

More information
For more information, visit postnl.nl/feestdagen for all details about submitting and delivering your pallets and parcels 
during the holiday season. 

Week Drop-off Delivery

16 & 17 Easter

Sat 19 April

Wed 23 AprilSun 20 April  - closed

Mon 21 April - closed

17 King’s Day

Fri 25 April 

Mon 28 April Sat 26 April - closed

Sun 27 April - closed

18 Labour Day
Wed 30 April

Mon 5 May
Thu 1 May - closed

19 Liberation Day Mon 5 May Tue 6 May

22 Ascension Day
Wed 28 May

Mon 2 June
Thu 29 May - closed

23 & 24 Whit Sunday

Fri 6 June

Tue 10 JuneSun 8 June - closed

Mon 9 June - closed

30 Belgian Nat. Day
Fri 18 July 

Wed 23 July
Mon 21 July - closed

33 Assumption Day
Thu 14 Aug

Mon 18 Aug
Fri 15 Aug – closed

Adjusted drop-off and delivery days

http://postnl.nl/feestdagen

